
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5237
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES UNDER IAY 
M. CHINNASAMY

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that the construction of houses under Indira Aawas Yojana in Tamil Nadu have been stopped; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to restart the construction of houses?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA) 

(a): As per information received from Government of Tamil Nadu, Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) is being implemented in the State without
any break since its inception and construction of houses under IAY is being continued during 2000-2001 also. 

(b)&(c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise. 
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